TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1035942 Ontario, Inc.		03/24/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veritox, Inc.	
Street Address:	18372 Redmond-Fall City Rd.	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2656124	GT ENGINEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com, kevin.hayes@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Hayes

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: 121 S.W. Salmon

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7462-71998-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Hayes
Signature:	/Kevin M. Hayes/
Date:	04/29/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0709

900105325

Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmation of Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0710

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment is by and between 1035942 Ontario, Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 367 Woodlawn Road, West, Unit 6, Guelph, Ontario, Canada NIH7K9 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Veritox, Inc., a Washington corporation formerly known as GlobalTox, Inc., having a place of business at 18372 Redmond-Fall City Rd, Redmond, Washington (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), collectively referred to herein as the PARTIES.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR was the owner of the trademark GT ENGINEERING in the United States (hereinafter "THE MARK"), and the corresponding U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,656,124 for THE MARK ("the '124 Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE was the exclusive licensee of THE MARK in the United States and did acquire from ASSIGNOR for good and valuable consideration pursuant to an agreement between the PARTIES reached on or about July 1, 2005, THE MARK along with all rights to THE MARK and the related '124 Registration; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to execute this Confirmation of Assignment to clarify and formalize the ownership of THE MARK and the related '124 Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby affirm that, on or about July 1, 2005, it did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to THE MARK and the related '124 Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR has signed her/his name on the date indicated below and an authorized officer of ASSIGNEE has also signed her/his name to confirm acceptance of the assignment on the date indicated below.

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0711 Dated: Moenth 24/08 On behalf of 1035942 ONTARIO, INC., by,

Mark T. Goldberg, PhD., D.A.B.T.

President

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT BY WITNESS OR ATTACH A COMPLETED NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I hereby confirm that I was personally present and did witness the signature of this Confirmation of Assignment by the above-signed.

Dated: March 24, 2008 Witness Signature:

Witness Name: RONALD W. REECHER

CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE

Dated: 4/10/08

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

On behalf of Veritox, Inc., by,

Bruce J. Kelman, Ph.D., D.A.B.T., F.A.T.S.

Buce J. Kelman

President

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0712